

MAC Case no. 21 of 16 (2558 of 16)

Order no. 36 dated 03.05..23

Today is fixed from P.H. as last chance.

Petitioner files hazira along with affidavit in chief u/o 18 Rule of 4 cp.c. and prays adjournment on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 07.07.23 for examination in chief of P.W-1.

D/C by me

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bdn