

A>

MACC No. 21 of 16 (2558 of 16)

Order no. 37 dated 07.07.23

Today is fixed for examination in chief of P.W-1.

Parties takes no steps.

On call none moves .

No adverse order can be passed due resolution of the Local Bar.

Case is adjourned today.

To 11.09.23 for examination in chief of P.W-1 positively.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> court,Bwn      MAC Tribunal Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> court,Bwn