

Order no 38 dated 11.09..23

Today is fixed for examination in chief of p.w.-1.

O.P. files hazira.

Petitioner prays adjournment on the ground as stated in the petitioner.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 28.11.23 for examination in chief of p.w.-1. Positively.

D/C by me

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 3rd Court,

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 3rd Court, Bdn