

MACC- 21 of 16 (2558 of 16)

Order no. 40 dated 12.02.24

Today is fixed for examination in chief of P.W-1.

O.P.-Insurance Co files hazira.

Petitioner prays adjournment by filing a petition.

Prayer is allowed.

To 22.04.24 for examination in chief of P.W-1.

D/C by me

M.A.C.C Tribunal 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn M.A.C.C Tribunal 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn