

MACC- 21 of 16 (2558 of 16)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 43 dated 13.09.24

Today is fixed for examination in chief of P.W-1.

O.P.-Insurance Co files lawyer's hazira.

Petitioner prays time due lack of relevant documents as stated in the petition.

None moves. Perused . Considered.

Prayer is allowed as last chance .

No further time will be allowed.

To 10.12.24 for examination in chief of P.W-1 as last chance .

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.