

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 44 dated 10.12.24

Today is fixed for examination in chief of P.W-1 as last chance.

Parties file lawyer's haziras.

On call none present for the petitioner.

Ld. advocate for the O.P.-Insurance co is present and submit that the petition u/s 170 of M.V.Act not yet been disposed of.

Record is taken up for hearing of said petition.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the O.P. Insurance Co. Considered and allowed.

Let O.P. Insurance Co is given liberty to contest this case on merit in addition to other grounds.

It is now 3.30 P.M. No adjournment petition is filed by the petitioner.

Hence, petitioner to show casue as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default.

To 03.03.25 for filling show casue by the petitioner.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.