

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 45 dated 03.03.25

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

O.P-Insurance Co files lawyer's hazira.

Show cause filed by the petitioner this day.

Cause shown therein is satisfactory and accepted for the ends of justice.

To 24.04.25 for examination in chief of P.W-1 as last chance id dismissed.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.