

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 46 dated 25.04.25

Today is fixed for examination in chief of P.W-1 last chance id dismissed.

Parties file lawyer's haziras.

Petitioner files witness hazira in the name of Kausallya Mal.

Affidavit in chief of her already filed .

Some documents are filed by the petitioner by way of firisty.

Copy not served.

She is examined in full as p.w-1 and cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of O.P.

To 26.06.25 for further cross examination of P.W-1.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.