

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai  
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 47 dated 26.06.25

Today is fixed for further cross examination of p.w-1.

O.P. Insurance Co files lawyer's hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of petitioner, praying time on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To 21.08.25 for further cross examination of p.w-1.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court.