

Order no. 50 dated 03.01.26

Today is fixed for further cross of P.W.-1.

Parties file lawyer's haziras.

Ld. advocate for the parties are present.

Ld. advocate for the O.P.-Insurance Co. Submit that the petition u/s 170 of M.V.Act dated 11.09.23 is still pending .

The said petition is taken up for consideration and hearing.

The O.P.-Owner is not contesting the instant case. Accordingly the prayer made in the petition is allowed.

The O.P. Insurance Co is given liberty to contest this case on merit in addition to other grounds,

P.W.-1 namely Koushalya Mal is further cross examined in full and discharged.

A petition is filed on behalf of petitioner, praying time for adducing further evidence.

Prayer is allowed.

To 11.03.26 for further P.Ws.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.